Legal Aid (Review Committee—Panel Member) Appointment 2005*

Disallowable instrument DI 2005 - 4

Made under the

Legal Aid Act 1977, s 37(5)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Legal Aid (Review Committee—Panel Member) Appointment 2005.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of member

Pursuant to section 37(5) of the *Legal Aid Act 1977*, I appoint **Penny Joy** as a part time member of the panel of persons chosen by the Attorney General for the purpose of constituting a Legal Aid Review Committee.

4 Term of appointment

This appointment is for a period of three years commencing on the day after notification of this instrument.

Ted Quinlan MLA Acting Attorney General

17 January 2005